OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Typess at Offic		
6/15/98 REC	100746787 ORDATIONFORM COVER SH PATENTS ONLY	EET		
TO: The Commissionerof Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ecurity Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		nange of Name		
Correction of PTO Error				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		lovernment		
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U	.8. Government Agencies) Il File Secret File		
Conveying Party(les)	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Palomo, Joseph A.	an an ann an	Month Day Y 01/22/1998		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Second Party		Month Day Y		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark If addit	ons) names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) ALLEGIANCECORPORATIO	linearie in a statement and a s	tt document to be record		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 1430Waukegan Road		of a domestic representativels attache (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	n andre allen af de sector and a sector of a sector and a - a andre allen a sector a sector allen a sector a sector a sector a sector and a sector a sector and a sector a	separate document from Assignment.)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		60085		
Address (line 3) McGaw Park	State/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first	t Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	an aranga par ar a			
Address (line 4)	مېرىپ يېرىكى ئېرىكى بىرىكى بىرىكى بىرىكى يېرىكى يېرىكى بىرىكى بىرىكى بىرىكى بىرىكى بىرىكى بىرىكى بىرىكى بىرىكى بىرىپ يېرىكى ئېرىكى بىرىكى ب بىرىكى بىرىكى	۵. « الم مربق من مربق من مربق من مربق من مربق من من مربق من من مربق من مربق من مربق من مربق من مربق مربق من مر		
/1998 SENITH 00000063 010405 09013422	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	n a star i an anna a tra star star processione ange		
1581 40.00 CH				
		It to be recorded, including time for reviewing the doct		

PATENT REEL: 9255 FRAME: 0451

CorrespondentName and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (#47) 578-6657 Name Kay H.P. Hananan Address (line 1) ALLECLANCECORPORATION Address (line 1) ALLECLANCECORPORATION Address (line 2) Address (line 1) ALLECLANCECORPORATION Address (line 3) Address (line 1) McGaw Park, Illicole 60095 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1 Application Number (s) or Patent Number(s) Mark II additional numbers attached Enter sither the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (00 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (00 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) @0013422 Patent Application Number or the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application Mom. Bw. Yes @0013422 Patent Application Number PCT PCT PCT @0013422 PCT PCT PCT @0013422 PCT PCT PCT @0013422 PCT PCT PCT @0013423 PCT PCT PCT @0013424 PCT PCT PCT <th>FORM PTO-1619B Expines 06/30/99 OM8/08/1-0027</th> <th>Page 2</th> <th>U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT</th>	FORM PTO-1619B Expines 06/30/99 OM8/08/1-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Address (line 1) ALLEGIANCECORPORATION Address (line 1) ALLEGIANCECORPORATION Address (line 2) [130 Waukegas Road Address (line 3) McGaw Park, Illieols 60085 Address (line 4)	CorrespondentName and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(847) 578-6657
Address (line 2) [430 Wauksgan Road Address (line 2) McGaw Park, Illieols 60085 Address (line 4)	Name Kay H.P. Hannafan		
Address (line 3) McGaw Park, Illisols 60085 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #	Address (line 1) ALLEGIANCECORPORATION	a a second a second de la second	
Address (line 4)	Address (line 2) 1430 Waukegan Road		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #	Address (line 3) McGaw Park, Illinois 60085]
including any attachments. #	Address (line 4)	, ang	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (00 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) 09013422 09013422 0 <tr< td=""><td></td><td>es of the attached conveyance docume</td><td></td></tr<>		es of the attached conveyance docume	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09013422	Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Image: Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and eny astached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Ø Deposit Account Ø 010485 010485 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. June	09013422		
Was Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Was Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT Petatototo <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account ✓ Deposit Account ✓ 40.00 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account ✓ Deposit Account ✓ 40.00 ✓ Statement and Signature Xuthorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. June		ent Application, enter the date the patent application	on <u>Month Day Year</u>
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account 40.00 Method of payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: 40.00 40.00 Statement and Signature Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No 1 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. June	• • • •	PCT	PCT
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Image: Comparison of the compari	only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 010485 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kay H.P. Hannafan June, 1998	Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 010485 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Ves No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kay H.P. Hannafan June, 1998	Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit Account Number: # 010485 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kay H.P. Hannafan June, 1998	•	sed Deposit Account	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kay H.P. Hannafan June, 1998			010485
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kay H.P. Hannafan June, 1998	Å	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kay H.P. Hannafan June, 1998	Statement and Signature	nteri en la const ottalistadi. Consense metrologica o bianes,	re andersensensensensensen for nir som andersensen i pa
	attached copy is a true copy of the o		-
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			June, 1998
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
, I			starts ar ar ann sgarts y sys y
			-

PATENT REEL: 9255 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. : 09/013,422

Filed: January 26, 1998

Attorney Docket No.: CV 6003

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to ALLEGIANCE CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at MCGAW PARK, ILLINOIS, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention or improvements in "GOWN TIE" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by me on 01/2.2.153, and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which I may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ALLEGIANCE CORPORATION.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

I warrant myself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations I hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the relasue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations I further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. I further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patant, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will beheld and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations I hereby also assign to sold assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, tille and interest in seld invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model application in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and I further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

Junuary, 1998 WITNESS my hand and seal this 22 day of Signature:

Typed Name: Joseph A. Palomo

P County

 $\frac{\int On \ this}{\int ALOMO} \frac{\partial ANO}{\partial A} of \frac{\partial ANOARY}{\partial AO}, \ to \ me \ personally \ known \ to \ before \ me. a \ Notary \ Public, \ appeared \ subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.}$

Notary Public

'OFFICIAL SEAL" Victoria Hansen lotary Public, State of Illinois PATENT Antice Brn 9/11/2000 \$ FRAME; 0453 MyC

RECORDED: 06/15/1998